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Discoloxia
blomeri Curt.:

Hydrelia
sylvata Schiff,:
(testaceata Donz.)

Asthena
albulata Hufn.:
(candidata Schiff.)

Hydrelia
flammeolaria Hufn.:
(luteata Schiff.)

Epirrita
autumnata Bkh.:

Entephria
caesiata Schiff.:

Larentia
clavaria Haw.:
(cervinata Schiff.)

Anticlea
badiata Schiff.:

Pelurga
commitata L.:

Colostygia
aptata Hbn.:

pectinaria Knoch :
(viridaria F.)

Cosmorhoe
ocellata L.:

Eclitopera
silaceata Schiff.:

Chlorocolysta
siterata Hufn.:

Cidaria
fulvata Forst.:

Plemyra
rubiginata Schiff.:
(bicolorata Hufn.)
citrata L.:
(immanata Haw.)

22.6.77 Pechgraben/Großraming

22.6.77 Pechgraben/Großraming

19«5.77 Paukengraben/Ternberg

29.6.77 Mühlbach/Ternberg

1.9.77 Paukengraben/Ternberg
8.9.77 .Paukengraben/Ternberg

29.5.77 St.Oswald/Freistadt

28.7.77 Garsten

25.3.77 Paukengraben/Ternberg

30.7.77 Steyr

6.7.77 Trattenbach 8oo m
23.7.77 Mühlbach/Ternberg

28.7.77 Garsten
13.8.77 Kienberg/Trattenbach
2.9.77 Paukengraben/Ternberg

23.7.77 Mühlbach/Ternberg

16.8.77 Pechgraben/Großraming

(Wimmer)

(Wimmer)

(Wimmer)

(Wimmer)

(Mül-Fü)
(Mül-Fü)

(Hoffm.)

(Mül-Fü)

(Mül-Fü)

(Mül-Fü)

1.7.77 Wendbachgraben/Trattenbach (Hoffm.)

(Hoffm.)
(Wimmer)

(Mül-Fü)
(Mül-Fü)
(Mül-Fü)
(Wimmer)

(Wimmer)

18.3.77 u.25.3.77,Paukengraben/Ternberg(Mül-Fü)

22.6.77 Weissenbach/Reichraming
6.7.77 Trattenbach 8oo m

1o.6.77 Weissenbach/Reichraming

13.8.77 Kienberg/Trattenbach

(Wimmer)
(Hoffm.)

(Mül-Fü)

(Mül-Fü)
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Thera
firmata Hbn.:

variata Schiff,

Eustroma
reticulata Schiff,

Electrophaes
corylata Thnbg.:

Horisme
vitalbata Schiff,

aetnulata Hbn.:

Melanthia

6.9.77 Paukengraben/Ternberg
8.9.77 Paukengraben/Ternberg

5.7.77 Gr.Alpkogel,12oo m
22.6.77 Pechgraben/Großraming
19.8.77 Veichltal/Windischgarsten
26.8.77 Kametrieß/Trattenbach

6.8.77 Steyr
16.8.77 Pechgraben/Großraming

29.6.77 Mühlbach/Ternberg
22.6.77 Pechgraben/Ternberg

19.5.77 Kametrieß/Trattenbach
12.8.77 Altpernstein/Micheldorf
1o.5.77 Pechgraben/Großraming

29.6.77 Mühlbach/Ternberg
10.5.77 Pechgraben/Großraming

33

(Wimmer)
(Mül-Fü)

(Hoffm.)
(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)

(Mül-Fü)
(Wimmer)

(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)

(Mül-Fü)
(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)

(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)

procellata Schiff.:

Pareulype
berberata Schiff.:

Rheumaptera
hastata L.:

Rheumaptera
cervinalis Scop.:
(certata Hbn.)

Triphosa
dubitata L.:

Philcreme
transversata Hufn.:
(rhamnata Schiff.)

Eupithecia

10.6.77
17.6.77
13.7.77
8.8.77
19.8.77
4.9.77
28.7.77
7.8.77
13.8.77
16.8.77
6.7.77

23.7.77

29.5.77

2.7.77

18.3.77
25.3.77

18.3.77

6.7.77

Weissenbach/Reichraming
Weissenbach/Reichraming
Saaß/Garsten
u.2.9.77»Paukengraben/Ternberg
Paukengraben/Ternberg
Steyr
Garsten
Weissenbach/Reichraming
Kienberg/Trattenbach
Hilbern/Sierning
Trattenbach 8oo m
Mühlbach/Ternberg

St.Oswald/Freistadt 65o m

Borsee/Schönau a.d.Enns

Paukengraben/Ternberg
Paukengraben/Ternberg

Paukengraben/Ternberg

Trattenbach 8oo m

(Mül-Fü)
(Mül-Fü)
(Mül-Fü)
(Mül-Fü)
(Mül-Fü)
(Mül-Fü)
(Mül-Fü)
(Mül-Fü)
(Mül-Fü)
(Mül-Fü)
(Hoffm.)
(Wimmer)

(Hoffm.)

(Wimmer)

(MUl-Fü)
(Mül-Fü)

(Mül-Fü)

(Hoffm.)

inturbata Hbn.: 19.8.77 Paukengraben/Ternberg
(det.Dipl.Ing.Pinker) (Mül-Fü)
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Eupithecia
haworthiata Dbld.:
(isogrammaria H.-S.)

strobilata Hbn.:
(bilunulata Zett.)

exiguata Hbn.:

centaureata Schiff,
(oblongata Thnbg.)
albipunctata Haw.:
(tripunctaria H.-S.)

assimilata Dbld.:

castigata Hbn.:

icterata Vill.:
(succenturata L.
v.subfulvata Haw.)
subumbrata Schiff,
(scabiosata Bkh.)

indigata Hbn.:

sobrinata Hbn.:

tantillaria B.:
(pusillata Schiff
v.tantillaria B.)

lanceata Hbn.:

Chloroclystis
rectangulata L.:

v - ata Haw.:
(coronata Hbn.)

Perzoma
affinitata Steph.:

alchemillata L.:

34

29.6.77 Mühlbach/Ternberg (Wimmer)
(det.Dipl.Ing.Pinker)

17.6.77 u.21.5.77,1o.6.77,Weissen- (Mül-Fü)
bäch/Reichr.Det.Dipi.Ing.Pinker

25.3.77 Paukengraben/Ternberg
(det.Dipl.Ing.Pinker) (Mül-Fü)

10.6.77 Weissenbach/Reichraming
(det.Dipl.Ing.Pinker)

10.5.77

1.9.77

13.7.77
19.5.77
21.5.77

10.6.77

17.6.77

13.8.77

Pechgraben/Großraming

Paukengraben/Ternberg

(Mül-Fü)

(Wimmer)

(Mül-Fü)

Garsten (Mül-Fü)
Kametrieß/Trattenbach (Mül-Fü)
Weissenbach/Reichraming (Mül-Fü)
(det.Dipl.Ing.Pinker)
Weissenbach/Reichraming (Mül-Fü)
(det.Dipl.Ing.Pimker)
u.1 0.6.77,Weissenbach/Reichrj( Mül-Fü)
(det.Dipl.Ing.Pinker)
Kienberg/Trattenbach (Mül-Fü)
(det.Dipl.Ing.Pinker)

10.6.77 u.21.5.77 Weissenbach/Reichr(Mül-Fü)
(det.Dipl.Ing.Pinker)

4.5.77

19.8.77

4.5.77
21.5.77
10.5.77

25.3.77

20.3.77

Hilbern/Sierning
(det.Dipl.Ing.Pinker)

Paukengraben/Ternberg
(det.Dipl.Ing.Pinker)

(Mül-Fü)

(Mül-FU)

(Mül-Fü)Hilbern/Sierning
u.10.6.77,Weissenbach/Reichr(Mül-Fü)
Pechgraben/Großraming (Wimmer)
(det.Dipl.Ing.Pinker)

Paukengraben/Ternberg
(det.Dipl.Ing.Pinker)
Schaunberg/Kirchdorf

(Mül-Fü)

(Purst.)

1O.6.77 u.17.6.77,Weissenbach/Reichr(Mül-Fü)
29.6.77 Pechgraben/Großraming (Wimmer)

(det.Dipl.Ing.Pinker)

10.5.77 Pechgraben/Großraming (Wimmer)

22.6.77 Pechgraben/Großraming (Wimmer)

28.7.77 Garsten (Mül-Fü)
6.8.77 u.3o.7.77,Steyr (Mül-Fü)
12.8.77 Altpernstein/Micheldorf (Purst.)
7.8.77 Weissenbach/Reichraming (Mül-Fü)
13.8.77 Kienberg/Trattenbach (Mül-Fü)
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Perizoma
sagittata F.:

Baptria
tibiale Esp.:

Xanthorhoe
designata Hufn.:

spadicearia Schiff.:

ferrugata Cl.:

quadrifasciata Cl.:
(quadrifasciaria Cl.
montanata Schiff.:

fluctuata L.:

Scoptopteryx
bipunctaria Schiff.:

chenopodiata L.:
(limitata Scop.)

Catarhoe
cuculata Hufn.:

Epirrhoe
tristata L.:

alternata Müll.:
(Sociata Bkh.)

molluginata Hbn.:

galiata Schiff.:

Campiogramma
bilineata L.:

Aplocera
praeformata Hbn.:

plagiata L.:

Odezia
atrata L.:
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19.5.77 Kametrieß/Trattenbach (Mül-Fü)

19.5.77 Langbartsee (Purst.)

k.5.77 Hilbern/Sierning (Mül-Fü)

22.6.77 Pechgraben/Großraming (Wimmer)

22.6.77 Pechgraben/Großraming (Wimmer)

12.8.77 Altpernstein/Micheldorf (Wimmer)
12.8.77 Altpernstein/Micheldorf (Wimmer)
)
5.7.77 Gr.Alpkogel,12oo m (Hoffm.)

2if.6.77 Weissenbach/Reichraming (Wimmer)

23.7.77 Mühlbach/Ternberg (Wimmer)
16.8.77 Pechgraben/Großraming (Wimmer)

6.7.77 Trattenbach 800 m (Hoffm.)
23.7.77 Mühlbach/Ternberg (Wimmer)

16.8.77 Pechgraben/Großraming (Wimmer)
6.7.77 Trattenbach 800 m (Hoffm.)

29.6.77 Mühlbach/Ternberg (Wimmer)

16.8.77 Pechgraben/Großraming (Wimmer)

6.9.77 Paukengraben/Ternberg (Wimmer)

28.6.77 Trattenbach 800 m (Hoffm.)

22.6.77 Pechgraben/Großraming (Wimmer)

6.7.77 Trattenbach 800 m (Hoffm.)

7.8.77 Weissenbach/Reichraming (Mül-Fü)
17.8.77 Paukengraben/Ternberg (Mül-Fü)
31.8.77 Steyr (Mül-FU)
1.9.77 u.8.9.77,Paukengraben/Ternberg (Mül-Fü)

16.8.77 Pechgraben/Großraming (Wimmer)
10.7.77 Kreuzmauer/Trattenbach (Hoffm.)

12.8.77 Altpernstein/Micheldorf (Wimmer)
30.9.77 Veichltal/Windischgaröten (Wimmer)
6.7.77 Trattenbach 800 m (Hoffm.)

6.7.77 Paukengraben/Ternberg (Wimmer)

18.6.77 Trattenbach (Krems.)
18.6.77 Wendbachtal/Trattenbach (Krems.)
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Odezia
atrata L.:

Lobophora
halterata Hufn.:

sexalata Retzius
(sexalisata Hbn.)

Trichopteryx:
carpinata Bkh.:

viretata Hbn.:

sertata Hbn.:

Idea
aversata L.:

Timandra
griseata Petersen
(amata L.)

Scopula
iramorata L.:

ornata Scop.:

Abraxas
sylvata Scop.:

Lomaspilis
marginata L.:

Ligdia
adustata Schiff,

Semiothisa

signaria Hb.:

liturata Cl.:

chlatrata X>,:
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19.6.77 Ternberg (Krems.)

22.6.77 Pechgraben/Großraming (Wimmer)

2if.6.77 Weissenbach/Reichraming (Wimmer)
2.2*6,77 Pechgraben/Großraming (V/immer)

11.3*77 Pechgraben/Großraming (Wimmer)

22.6.77 Fechgraben/Großraming (V/immer)

2if.6.77 Weissenbach/Reichraming (V/immer)

28.7.77 Garsten (Mül-Fü)
3O.7.77 Steyr (Mül-Fü)
7.8.77 Weissenbach/Reichraming (Mül-Fü)
19.8.77 Paukengraben/Ternberg (MUl-Fü)
6.7.77 Trattenbach 800 m (Hoffm.)

21.5.77 Weissenbach/Reichraming (Mül-Fü)
2.9.77 Paukengraben/Ternberg (Wimmer)

16.6.77 Weissenbach/Reichraming (Mül-Fü)

1.9.77 Paukengraben/Ternberg (Mül-Fü)
4.9.77 Steyr (Mül-Fü)
22.6.77 Pechgraben/Großraming (Wimmer)

17.6.77 Weissenbach/Reichraming (Mül-Fü)
16.7.77 Rodelsbach/Großraming (Mül-Fü)
7.8.77 Weissenbach/Reichraming (Mül-Fü)

28.6.77 Trattenbach 800 m (Hoffm.)

10.6.77 u.17.6.77,Weissenbach/Reichr. (Mül-Fü)
7.8.77 Weissenbach (MUl-Fü)
13.7.77 Sand/Garsten (Mül-Fü)
16.7.77 Rodelsbach/Großraming (Mül-Fü)
12.8.77 Altpernstein/Micheldorf (Wimmer)
16.8.77 Pechgraben/Großraming (Wimmer)
19.8.77 Veichtltal/Windischgarsten (Wimmer)
22.6.77 Pechgraben/Großraming (Wimmer)

22.6.77 Pechgraben/Großraming (Wimmer)
28.7.77 Garsten (Mül-Fü)

22.6.77 Pechgraben/Großraming (Wimmer)

6.7.77 Trattenbach 800 m (Hoffm.)

Zf.5.77 Hilbern/Sierning (Mül-Fü)
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Semiothxsa

chlatrata L.: 12.5.77
19.5.77
7.6.77
16.8.77
12.8.77
19.8.77
13.8.77
31.8.77
2.9.77
7.8.77

Mühlbach/Ternberg
Kametrieß/Trattenbach
Kametrieß/Trattenbach
Pechgraben/Großraming
AItpernstein/Micheldorf
Veichtltal/Windischgarsten
Kienberg/Trattenbach
Steyr
Paukengraben/Ternberg
Weissenbach/Reichraming

(Mül-Fü)
(Mül-Fü)
(Mül-Fü)
(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)
(Mül-Fü)
(Mül-Fü)
(Mül-Fü)
(Mül-Fü)

glarearia Brahm

Plagodis
pulveraria L.:

dolabraria L.:

Opisthograptis
luteolata L.:

Epione
repandaria Hufn.:
(apicaria Schiff.)

Enomos
quercinaria Hufn.:

fuscantaria Haw.:

erosaria Schiff.:

Selenia
dentaria F.:
(bilunaria Esp.)

tetralunaria Hufn.:

Odontopera
bidentata Cl.:

Crocallis
elinguaria L.:

Ourapteryx
sambucaria L.:

Angerona
prunaria L.:

13.7.77 Sand/Garsten (Mül-Fü)

29.6.77 Mühlbach/Ternberg (Wimmer)
10.6.77 Weissenbach/Reichraming (Mül-Fü)
21.5.77 Weissenbach/Reichraming (Mül-Fü)

19.5.77 Kametrieß/Trattenbach (Mül-Fü)
21.5.77 u.1o.6.77,Weissenbach/Reichr. (Mül-Fü)

19.5.77 Kametrieß/Trattenbach (Mül-Fü)
21.5.77 u.1o.6.77,Weissenbach/Reichr. (Mül-Fü)
17.6.77 Weissenbach/Reichraming (Mül-Fü)

22.6.77 Weissenbach/Reichraming (Wimmer)

22.6.77 Pechgraben/Großraming (Wimmer)

16.8.77 Pechgraben/Großraming (Wimmer)

13.8.77 Kienberg/Trattenbach (Mül-Fü)

18.3.77 u.25.3.77,Paukengraben/Ternberg (Mül-Fü)
4.5.77 Hilbern/Sierning (Mül-Fü)

18.3.77 Paukengraben/Ternberg
4.5.77 Hilbern/Sierning
16.7.77 Rodelsbach/Großraming
22.6.77 Pechgraben/Großraming

(Mül-Fü)
(Mül-Fü)
(Mül-Fü)
(Wimmer)

k.5.77 Hilbern/Sierning (Mül-Fü)
21.5.77 u.17.6.77,Weissenbach/Reichr. (Mül-Fü)

13.8.77 Kienberg/Trattenbach

22.6.77 Pechgraben/Großraming

17.6.77 Weissenbach/Reichraming
22.6.77 Pechgraben/Großraming
24.6.77 Weissenbach/Reichraming

(Mül-Fü)

(Wimmer)

(Mül-Fü)
(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)
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Lycia
hirtaria Cl.: 18.3.77 Paukengraben/Ternberg

22.4.77 Hilbern/Sierning
11.3.77 Pechgraben/Großraming
21.4.77 Obenberg bei Schwertberg

(Mül-FU)
(Mül-Fü)
(Wimmer)
(Krems.)

Biston
strataria Hufn.:

betularia L.:

f.carbonaria Jord.

Agriopis
marginaria F.:

Alcis
repandata L.:

maculata Stgr.
ssp.bastelbergeri
Hirschke :

Boarmia
punctinalis Scop.:
(consortaria F.)

Ectropis
bistortata Goeze :

extersaria Hufn.:
(luridata Bkh.)

Lomographa
bimaculata F.:

temerata Hufn.:

Campaea
margaritata L.:

Hylaea
fasciaria L.:
(prosapiaria L.)

Puengeleria
capreolaria Schiff.:

Gnophos
pullata Schiff.:

Catascia

18.3.77 u.25«3.771Paukengraben/Ternberg(Mül-Fü)
22.4.77 Hilbern/Sierning (Mül-Fü)

19.5.77 Kametrieß/Trattenbach (Mül-Fü)
17.6.77 u.1o.6.77,Weissenbach/Reichr. (Mül-Fü)
6.7.77 Trattenbach 800 m (Hoffm.)

11.3.77 Pechgraben/Großraming

6.7.77 Trattenbach 800 m

16.8.77 Pechgraben/Großraming
7.8.77 Weissenbach/Reichraming
13.8.77 Kienberg/Trattenbach

24.6.77 Weissenbach/Reichraming
22.6.77 Paukengraben/Ternberg
11.3*77 Pechgraben/Großraming

(Wimmer)

(Hoffm.)

(Wimmer)
(Mül-Fü)
(Mül-Fü)

(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)
(Wimmer)

11.3.77 u.22.6.77,Pechgraben/Großraming(Wimmer)
29.6.77 Mühlbach/Ternberg (Wimmer)

22.6.77 Pechgraben/Großraming

7.6.77 Kametrieß/Trattenbach

22.6.77 Pechgraben/Großraming

6.7.77 Trattenbach 800 m

28.6.77 Trattenbach 800 m

2.9.77 Hötzenedt/Sauwald

5.7.77 Gr.Alpkogel 12oo m

dilucidaria Schiff.: 12.8.77 Altpernstein/Micheldorf

(Wimmer)

(Mül-Fü)

(Wimmer)

(Hoffm.)

(Hoffm.)

(Wimmer)

(Hoffm.)

(Wimmer)

Siona
lineata Scop.: 17.6.77 u.6.7.77,Weissenbach/Reichraming(Mü-Fü)

8.7.77 Herndleck 600 m (Hoffm.)
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Geometra
papilionaria L.: 13.7.77 Sand/Garsten

16.7.77 Rodelsbach/Großraming

39

(Mül-Fü)
(MUl-Fü)

Nachtrag,

Erebia
oeme Hb.:

Mamestra
glauca Hbn.:

Hiptelia
ochreago Hbn.:

Xanthorhoe
birivata Bkh.:
(pomoeriaria Ev.)

12.6.77 Ramsau/Molln

30.9.77 Kasberg,bei Tag

22.6.77 Pechgraben/Großraming

(Purst.)

U+.7.77 u.22./f.77,e.l.Mayrwinkel bei
Windischgarsten (Kapfer)

(Kapfer)

(Wimmer)
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